
AGENDA ITEM NO. I.2

Item Cover Page

DATE: November 20, 2023

FROM: Ewa M. Dzwierzynski, President

DEPARTMENT: Town Council

 

 
NARRAGANSETT TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

 

 

 
SUBJECT:
A MOTION TO APPROVE an amendment to the employment agreement of the Town Manager to
increase the vehicle allowance from $6,000.00 to $7,200.00.

SUGGESTED ACTION:
The Town Manager has requested a $100.00 monthly increase for his vehicle allowance.  Approval of
this request increases the annual stipend from $6,000.00 to $7,200.00. 

ATTACHMENTS:
TIERNEY AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 11-20-2023.docx

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2287674/TIERNEY_AMENDMENT_TO_EMPLOYMENT_AGREEMENT__11-20-2023.pdf

	Item Cover Page

